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5th Young Scholar Forum for Medical History in Asia 

March 3-4, 2016, Nagasaki, JAPAN 

 

Affiliation of organizers: 

Asian Society for Social History of Medicine (Japan), Aoyama Gakuin University (Japan), 

Nagasaki University (Japan), Shanghai Jiaotong University (China), Academia Sinica 

(Taiwan), Yonsei University (Korea) 

 

History of this forum: 

2012: Naha (Japan) - 2013: Penghu (Taiwan) - 2014: Shanghai (China) - 2015: Seoul 

(Korea) - 2016: Nagasaki (Japan) -2017: (Taiwan) 

 

Program: 

 

3 March (Thu.) 

9:00-9:15 Opening address: Wataru IIJIMA (Aoyama Gakuin University, Japan) 

 

Session1 Chair: In-Sok YEO (Yonsei University, Korea) 

9:15-9:45 Joongchul PARK (Yonsei University, Korea), “The History of Hepatitis B in 

Korea” 

9:45-10:15 Yaling CHEN (National Chengchi University, Taiwan), “The Public Medical 

Service in Constitution of the Republic of China (1947)” 

10:15-10:45 Mitsuko HASEGAWA (Nagasaki University, Japan), “Making use of oral 

history as a method to study effective measures to eradicate schistosomiasis japonica. 

Analyzing the case of Chikugo river basin in Kyûshû, Japan” 

 

10:45-11:00 break 

 

Short lecture Chair: Tomo ICHIKAWA (Nagasaki University, Japan) 

11:00-11:30 Jun’ichi HIMENO (Professor emeritus, Nagasaki University, Japan), 

“Unknown Part of Industrial Revolution in the World Heritage：The History of Modern 

Nagasaki Medical School 1859-1890. Viewing from the Old Photographs” 

 

11:30-13:30 Lunch 

 (12:30-13:00 Short excursion at Tropical medicine museum) 

http://www.nccu.edu.tw/
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Session2 Chair: Yuki FUKUSHI (Tokyo Metropolitan University, Japan) 

13:30-14:00 Young-hyeong SEOL (Yonsei University, Korea), “When medicine becomes 

medicine?” 

14:00-14:30, Michael DIETRICH (Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, 

Germany) “Migration of Ming scholars and its impact on Japanese scholarship in the 

17th century” 

14:30-15:00 Chan-Woong PARK (Yonsei University, Korea), "Déterminism" of Claude 

Bernard - in the perspective of "causality" 

 

15:00-15:30 break 

 

Session3 Chair: Shiyung LIU (Academia Sinica, Taiwan) 

15:30-16:00 Eitaro MORITA (Aoyama Gakuin University, Japan), “Thakhek-Tan Ap 

railway project and Malaria Research by Pasteur Institute” 

16:00-16:30 Chieh-Ju WU (Binghamton University, State University of New York, US), 

“The Making of Japanese Tropical Medicine in Taiwan, 1895-1945: Centered on 

Research of Snake Venom” 

 

 

4 March (Fri.) 

Sessioin4 Chair: Christian Oberländer (Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, 

Germany) 

9:00-9:30 Hiroshi FUJIMOTO (The University of Tokyo, Japan), “American Medical 

Missionaries, Hydrotherapy, and Public Health Program in Japan, 1900–1940” 

9:30-10:00 Jan HECK (Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany) 

“Heimweh nach München": Biographical study of Japanese physicists within the 

context of the post-WWII exchange between Nobel prize winners Yukawa and 

Heisenberg” 

10:00-10:30 Zheng-Jie LIN (Soochow University, Taiwan), “Unbalancing doctor-patient 

relationship at Heping hospital during the SARS” 

 

10:30-11:00 General discussion 

 

11:00 Closing address: Shiyung LIU (Academia Sinica, Taiwan) 
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Venue: Seminar Room L (No. 103), 1F Global Health Building, Nagasaki University 

1-12-4, Sakamoto, Nagasaki City 

 

Language: English 

 

Notes for presentation provider: 

 Each participant can spend 20 minutes for presentation and 10 minutes for discussion. 

 Session room is equipped with a Windows PC (Windows 7) running Microsoft 

PowerPoint 2010. 

 In order to avoid confusion, all participants should use common PC at the session room. 

Please move your presentation file to the common PC before your session. 

 If you want to distribute any materials for audience, we can print for you. In this case, 

please send e-mail to t-ichikawa@nagasaki-u.ac.jp with document file until 2 March. 

 

Accommodation:  

 Alpha Inn Nagasaki, 10-18, Hamaguchi-Machi, Nagasaki City, Nagasaki 852-8107, 

Japan, Tel: +81-(0)95-844-0533 

 http://travel.rakuten.com/hotel/Japan-Nagasaki_Prefecture-Nagasaki_Alpha_Inn_Na

gasaki/19377/ 

 Please pay your accommodation fare by cash or credit card directly to the hotel until 3 

March. 

 You can check-in from 3pm and if necessary leave your luggage before check-in time. 

mailto:t-ichikawa@nagasaki-u.ac.jp
http://travel.rakuten.com/hotel/Japan-Nagasaki_Prefecture-Nagasaki_Alpha_Inn_Nagasaki/19377/
http://travel.rakuten.com/hotel/Japan-Nagasaki_Prefecture-Nagasaki_Alpha_Inn_Nagasaki/19377/
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From Airport:  

 Nagasaki airport 

From the bus stop No.5, the bus for Nagasaki Station / Cocowalk Mori-machi (For 

Nagasaki Shinchi via Dejima Doro). 900JPY, 60minutes.  

http://www.nabic.co.jp/english/access/index_kotsu.html#bus 

 Fukuoka airport 

From the bus stop No.3, Kyushu-go for Nagasaki Station. 2570 JPY, 140 minutes.  

http://www.fuk-ab.co.jp/english/bus2.html 

 

Financial Support 

This forum will be supported by JSPS Grant-in-Aid for Scientific Research (B), Grant 

Number 15H02944. 

 

For further details and question,  

Please contact Tomo ICHIKAWA: 

Department of International Health, Institute of Tropical Medicine, Nagasaki University 

1-12-4 Sakamoto, Nagasaki, JAPAN, 852-8523 

Phone: +81-(0)95-819-7853 / E-mail: t-ichikawa@nagasaki-u.ac.jp  

http://www.nabic.co.jp/english/access/index_kotsu.html#bus
mailto:t-ichikawa@nagasaki-u.ac.jp
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List of Participants in alphabetical order 

 

1 CHENG, Ya-ling National Chengchi University, Taiwan 

2 DIETRICH, Michael Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

3 DOI, Ayumu The University of Tokyo, Japan 

4 FUJIMOTO, Hiroshi The University of Tokyo, Japan 

5 FUKUSHI, Yuki Tokyo Metropolitan University, Japan 

6 HASPER, Silke Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

7 HASEGAWA Mitsuko Nagasaki University, Japan 

8 HECK, Jan Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

9 HIMENO Jun’ichi Nagasaki University, Japan 

10 ICHIKAWA Tomo Nagasaki University, Japan 

11 IIJIMA, Wataru Aoyama Gakuin University, Japan 

12 KAUFMANN, Katharina Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

13 KIM, Eun-Jung Yonsei University, Korea 

14 LANGE, Anne Maria Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

15 LIN, Cheng Jie Soochow University, Taiwan 

16 LIU, Shiyong Academia Sinica, Taiwan 

17 MORITA, Eitaro Aoyama Gakuin University, Japan 

18 OBERLÄNDER, Christian Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

19 PARK, Chan-Woong Yonsei University, Korea 

20 PARK, Joongchul Yonsei University, Korea 

21 SCHWARZ, Alexander Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Germany 

22 SEOL, Young-hyeong Yonsei University, Korea 

23 WU, Chieh-Ju Binghamton University / State University of New York, US 

24 YEO, In-Sok Yonsei University, Korea 

 

 

http://www.nccu.edu.tw/

